acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Recitals.  The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are 
incorporated in this First Amendment by reference.

Section 2. Increase of Funding.  The Grant is hereby increased by an additional Three 
Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($386,359) for a new total Grant of 
Eight Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dollars ($872,609) for the Scope of Work 
plus an additional One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for an elevator, all subject to the terms 
and conditions of the Agreement. 

Section 3. Ratification.  Except as set forth in this First Amendment, the Agreement 
remains unmodified and in full force and effect and the parties hereby ratify all of the terms and